£
Heating of Stats Hi.lhl'tr Comefwntiom of Viegpinia
Rialmnond, Virginis
Fabgusgy 18, 1992

The Stats Eigtwuy Commission of Vieginia set at the
Cantyal Higiway Office, Riclhmond, Virginda, st 9:00 AM. on
February 13, 1962. The Chairwin, H. H. Barris, presided,

Poeddgt: Chalrmen B2. B, ﬂltﬂ-l. m- B. B m.
H. L. ﬂﬂ.-l, Je., 5. B, l'lll:h. . W. Rovln, Surgeds B, Walson,
aod Poclome C, m. Jr. Ny, Q. ﬂlllﬂlﬂlnl:lllllh W, M.
Sclater, Jr,, wera sbasot dus to illoass, At the inviration
of the Chalyesn, Mr. Richard 8. iollsad, nawly appointed menber
of the Commission, also sttended.

On motion of Hr. Rawle, seaouded by Besscar Malsoo,
ainutes of the mesting of Jemuary 12, 1962, wers approved.

Noting vas wads by Nr. Barcow, secowied by Me. Rawls,
that permits issuad from Jeouary 12, 1962 to Febyuayy 14, 1962,
inglusive, as ahown in records of the Dephrtmeat, be approwed.
Worlon carvied,

On motion of Mr. Bewls, sesondad by Nr. Barrow,
cancallation of permite from Jamuary 12, 1962 to FPsbrusry 14, 1962,
incluaive, 49 showm In records of the Depactmant, was approved.

Noved by Mr. Eswle, seotmisd by Br. Marvow, that -

VERERAR, bids wars recaived at the offics of Directsr
of Toll Fecilities om Fedruary 13, 1962, for the wideaing of
approsch soaduay for two sdéitiomsl toll Lwmes st thy Haspron
Rosds BridgerTumnel Profect; snd, SUREEAX, & low bid of
$41,996.33 was Toceivad from the firm of Amas and Webd, Xpo.,
of Noxfolk, Virginis; and, VHEEEAS, this bdd was veviewed by
Yaxeons, Irisckertwif, Quade snd Douglas, Consulting Engimsucs,
whe recomiend that esatract for this work bhe smrdsd to the
flem of kuap md Webh, Ina.; NN, TREREWORE, NB IT AENQLSED, .
that the Scate Bigheay Comxission hereby syptuves the bid of
“1.“[” ragwlved f““”m, TSy lorhlk. 'Fh'li.l.ll;
Snd 3R IT FURTHER RESOINED that the totsl cost of this work
fluoloding cost of guginesring snd additions] work be fimanced
100 por oent from Revesus Bond Raserve Maistemsnce Punds,
Notion carvied,



Moved by Mz, Rawis, ssconded by Nr. Barvow, that
thy Comminsion sward coutrast on bids cecsived Pebrusry 3
far tha construction of Project 0013-038-101,C502, Reute 13,
1.629 Mila 8, of Charlotte County Line ~ Charlotia County
u‘i.mm, “m‘ﬂ“ﬂl. Llrm.
Yizgiling, vivginia, ar tha bid of §229,419.14, and thet
10% additiondl ba sl aside To cover the sost of snginesxing
sl additioonl work, $2,321.00 for work by Stats forces,
sud §3,550,00 for uiilities, oaking & total of approximately
$129,950.00 Btate and §125,300.00 Yedaral funds. #254,700.00
to ba provided for im 1M2-83 Primary Comstruction Allegation.
Motion carried. '

Mewnd by Nr. Eswls, saconded by My, Barves, chag
the Commrisslen award contract on bids recsived Februazy §
for tha construction of Froject 0017-099-101,0501, Route 17,
4,008 Wilmporth NOL of Newport Nawm -~ 7.307 Mils Morth L
Bewport Rewy (Barris Grova), York County, to the low bidder,
¥, E. Brown, Windsor, North Caypiing, at tha bid of $477,298.05,
and that 10% sdditionsl be set asids to cover tha aoat of
smpinsering and sdditiceal work, J7,414.00 for work by Stats
lﬂ!ﬂl. ".m-‘m for .tlll'l“‘ m.m fov !m.
$3,160.00 for yailvoad grade oxossing, and $3,190.00 fer
flashing light, making & total sf appromisstely 3548, 200.00
thargaahle o the projesct, to ba fioaoced with §275,500.00
Statas wnd .ﬂI|MAm Fedaszal funds, m..“lllm' to be PR
wided for (n 1956263 Primavy Constyuoriom Allooation,
Motion omrrisd,

Woved by My, Rewlas, sacondad by Mr. Barzow, that
the Commlaaion ssayd sontrect on bids regsived Februryy 8
for the compiruction of Prujest DO58-012-101,P502,PADE,
Souts 58, 0.901 Mils West Intersection of Eoule 46 - 4,091
MilesBast Intarsection Route &6, Szuvoawick County, te the
low biddar, Adema Constrwotion Cowperny, Domaoks, Virginia,
ut the Low bid of $507,031.10, sud that LOR sdditicoal
be set salda to aover the ooat of saginsering sod additiosnl
work; $43,705.00 for work by Stata forces, mking a total of
spproximstaly 583,450.00 chargeshle to the project, to be
funds, §5223,151.00 to be provided for in 1983-63 Feimary
Construction Allosation, Moriom carrisd.



Mowved by Mx, Rawly, ssconded by Nr. Barvow, that
the Comwivsion meard comtract on bids received February 4
for tha soustruction of Projact 0066-039-103,C301,3633 0034,
Coatract I, Route 56, 0.371 Mila Esst Intersaction Routs 123 -
0.051 Mile Weat Interasccion of Boute 495, Pairfax County,
to tha low biddars Telbott-Harks Compiny, Ino,, Clackevills,
Visginia, The Via Company, Ine,, Richeond, Virginis, Rod
Bum Mn ’ -.m.w.,ltthlﬂMdn!
§1,499,557.20, sud that 10T sddicional ba yat ssids o cower
the cost of spgloeering and additional work, $11.00 fox wipht
of wey foaluded in conkract, $3,306.00 for wexk by Btate
farvass, making & torsl of agproximscely $1,633,150.00
[ to cha projavk, to ba fioanosd with $169,330.00
Scate and §1,683,200.00 Podernl funds., Motion caxriwd.

Meved by Mr. Rawls, sscondsd by Me, Barvow, that
the Commission award contvast gn bids receivad February 8
for the conatyuwetica of Projects D066-076-101,1501 and
0D&6-029-101,1801, Routs 84, Imtersection Rowtas 2% and 211,
fast of Qainmevills - 0.391 Hila Vest Routss 39 sad Ill,
Wast vf Cobkmevilla, Prince Willism snd Fairfax Covnties,
te the low bidday, Riy Machaws Bursaries, Inc., Palrzfax,
Virginia, at tha bid of $29,237.25, sod chat 10% additionsl
be sek saide to cover the cost of emginasving and additionsl
work, $336.00 for wurk by Stats forces, making & toesl of

tely $25,%00,00 chargaabla to the prejett, to ba
Motion carvied.

Moved by Hr. Mawla, sscondsd by Mr. Barrow, that

the Commienion sward comtzmot oo liids received Padruary 8
for the ccnstyuction of Fzojsct ODEL-034-001,360%,8604,8480%,
Contract 1L, Rouks 31, 0.356 Nile Scuth Iatersection Rumte 277
at 3tephens City ~ 21.6357 Milss¥orth Interssotion Routs 177
(Masr Farnstown), Frederick Comnty, to tha low bildday,
Moors Brothe's Company, Imo., Veromsa, Virgioids, st ths bid
of §214,472.10, and thas 10% sdditiomal be set asids to cover
the cost of snglassying and addiricoal work, $336.00 for work
by Btate forces, making & total of approzimstaly §236,300.00

Ls to the projsct, to bs finamoed with §23,600.00
scats and $312,700.00 Pedarsl fonds. WMotion caryied.



Moved by Nr. Rawis, sscoadsd by Mr. Barrow, thak
tha Csnission sward contract on bids ressived Februsry 3
for tha oouatruction of Prajects 0081-093-009,C33 and
0081-095~0120,C301, 3626, 639, D640, Bouts 81, 0,931 Mile
Esat Intersection of Nouta $1 - 0,500 Mile Bast Interssction
of Boute 751, Wsahington Coumty, to the low bidder,
Moors Beothers Company, Tmo,, Verobh, Virgimism, st the
bid of $1,716,200.44, snd that 10 additicosl ba sat asida
to cowey the gast of mmglaesriag spd additiooel werk,
$3,5603,00 for wexk by Jtate forces, mmking & total of
spproximately $1,801,400.00 chargesble to tha praject,
to b Sitamced with §192,000.00 Seate and 21,699,400.00
Podewel' funda; $1,991,400.00 to ba providsd for ia
196364 Tutarstats Covetructiom Allpcation. Motiva carried.

- Mowed by ¥y, Eewls, esconded by My, Barrew, that
the Coumission awerd contraot oi bids recelvsd Fabruary 8
for the constrwetion of Frolscte 0081-034-001,5301,8601,
BEDZ apd 0277-034-10),050), Contpuat I, Routes Bl and 277,
0,358 dile South Interssction Routs 277 &t Stephiny City -
2,637 Miles North Intersaction Bouts 277 (Mear Kermetowm),
and Imtavsection of Bouta 11 ~ §,1)3 Kile Vest Interssation
Route 81 (NBL), Frederick Coumty, to the low blddar, Wiley X,
Jacksos Cempiny, Romgoke, Virginis, at tbe bid of
sud char 10 additionul Be det #aida to govar the cost of
mginesring and sdditiomsl work, §55.%0
included in contysct, ¥3,106,00 for work by Stata foroes,
waking & toral of spproximacsly §1,009,850,.00 chargeable
to ths projeat, (Intexstats $1,073,300.00, sod Primary
$16,950.00,)to be finsnced with $117,600.00 Btare and
$972,050.00 Yadernl funds. Nocion osrried.

g
1
A
:

Noved by My, Ruwils, secondsd by Mr. Sarrow, that
the Connigpion swazd oyntrast on bids yesolved February B
for tha constrwetion of Projects DON1-0§%-019,L801,~037,L801,
LO7-045-004  1LB0L, and OM7-102-070,1801, (Flantiang), Routes
Bl sad 407, Twnesses Stats Lino - 4.977 Niles Biit Temeltes
State liws, Weshington County and City of Briatel, to the low
bMdder, Vallay Lsudecaps Compiny, Inc., Baltimere 9, Marylawd,
the bid of $30,080.8), avd shat 10} additicnal be wet anide
cover the cost af englosaying snd pdditional work, $1,424.00
work by Stata foreas, wiking » total of approxisstely
L0000 shiygadble to tha projmct, to ba finanesd with
»500.00 Goate and 978,800.00 Fadural funds. §A7,400.00
be pravidad fox in 196304 Interstete Conatructics

iom., Motion carrisd. '

‘Eaaggaz



Moved by Mr. Rawls, secondsd by My, Barrow, that
the Conmissics swixd contrast oa bids racsived Pebrusry 8
for cke constiuction of Project 0095-024-001,1L501, Routa 95,
0,731 ¥ils South Intersection Boute 35 - 0,036 Mils fouth
Interseckion Route 626 (5,40 Milaw of Flenticg), Frinpe
Caorge County, to tha low Mdder, Ray Mithuww Korseriss, Isc.,
Paiviax, Vieginia, at the bid of 37,227,328, and thac 10%
additionsl be set aside to cover the cost of engineering ané
sddivicoal work, §356.00 for work by Brats ¥oraes, making a
total o approximately $41,300,00 chargesdle to the projest,
to be fimmnced with $6,100,00 Stute and §37,300.00 Pedaxsl
fonds. MNatdon durrisd.

Moved by Mr. Rawls, ssconded by Mr. Raryow, that
the Comlesion sward contoact om bida received Febroary 8
for the couatroction of Projects (095-074~003, 1801 and
9093=123~070,100%, Souta 95, 0,056 Mile Scuth of Intsrsestion
Routs 626 = L.622 Mileslioreh of 5CL Cicry of Petersburg,
Princs Caorgs County and City of Petersburg, to the low
bidser, Mpod-Howall Norsarins, Inc., Pristal, Virginia, at
the bid of $69,446.70, and vhet 10% additioma) be set aside
to cover the cost of engisasting and additicoal work, $356.00
for work by State forcas, sshing a votal of approxiwatsly
$76,790,00 chargsable to the preject, to be fivsnced with
47 ,650,00 State mad $69,100.00 Padarel funds, Motion carvisd.

Moved by Nr. Rawls, sstondsd by My. Barvow, that
the Covninsion wind contrect ot bids received Pabruary 8
for the comatruction of Praoject 0120-000-003,0302,3603 3604,
Bouts 120, 0.58% Mila East of Tutersectiem Nouts 330 -
Iotersection Boute 1, Arlingtom Coumty, to the low bidder,
Axlington Asphalt Cobpeny, Arlington §, Vicginia, at tha hid
of 370, 867.30, and chat 10% edditional be met apide to cover
tha cost of saginmering snd sddiviopal work, £35,648.00 for
work by State forsas, $10,000.00 for right of way snd §7,000.00
fior utilitias, mkiug & cotal af approxzisstely $A0,400.00
Stave, $179,.7%50,00 Federal, and §66,050,.00 Arlington County Funds.
Motitm sarvied.

Moved by Mr. Rewls, saconded by Mr. Barrew, that
the Ceimisgion sward contrect on bids raceived Tebtuary 8
for thes comatruction of Profsct Code 0200=804%, Roucs 230,

low widdar E, G, Alezander & Son, §Stuarcs Deafe, Virgginia,

ot tha bid of $9,877.13, and chat 107 additiomsl be sst asiids
to cover the oot of mgineering and sddirioon]l work, nahking
total of approximetely $10,550,00 chargeabla to the project,
to ba floepsed with §10,6850.00 Depextasnt of Hentsl Hygliane
snd Hospitala Pund, Motion cawrisd,



Mowsd by Mr. Rawle, secondsf by Mr. Barrow, thet

- the Gomsission mwrd oontrect om bide vacefved Pebruary &
for tha comatructiom of Project 0360-020-031,C3502, Routs 360,
1.506 HilmEast imslis County Line « 4,984 Mils Weist Toter-
section Bouts 621, Chestacfield Coumty, to the low bddder,
Short Paving Company, 1mz., Petarsburg, Viecginis, at tha bid
of §703,938,.06, mad that 10% additiooal ba set aside to cowver
the cost of suglossying and addiciousl werk, $15.50 right of
way included in contyact, $3,806.00 Sor work by Stata foroes,
and $20,730.00 for wtilities, waking a votal of approxisstely
$501,000.00 chavgmadble to the project, tv be finsaded with
$417,550.00 Brate and m.m.ﬁi Toderal funds, $580,233,00
to be provided for im 1962-63 Primacy Constiuction Allocation,
Horion careisd,

Moved by Mr. Bawls, seconded by My, Bacrow, that
the Commisgion sward contrect on dids reowiwved Fabrusry #
for the copstruotion of Project DALI-D29-D07,P406, Cootract ILlI,
Raute 413, 0.298 ¥ile North Intersectiom Soute 7 ~ 1.545
MilesNorth Interssction Boute 123, Fairfsx Oounty, to the low
bidder, H. L, Miller Compeny, Inc., Lanotatar, Pesnsyloania,
st the bid of P925,571.55, sud that 10% additions]l be sat
sdide 20 cover the vost of sngineering and additional work,
$356.00 for work by Hcate forces, making & totsl of approxis
wately §1,018,500.00 chargesble to the project, to ba
fimatcad with $101,800.00 Bsate and 1916,700,00 Federal
funds. #75,556.00 to ba provided frem Culpepar Pletrict
Interstats Conatruction Rassrve Fupnd, §$348,8%4.,00 ta ba
provided from 1962-63 Interstats Comnstxuction Fusd Allscationm.
Motiom gaxyled.

Yoved by Mr. Rawla, satondsd by My, Barrow, that
the Commiagion sward contract on bids received Februery B
for the comatruction of Froject 0611-048-101,050%,Moute 61},
Intacsegtion Bowts 301 (N.K, of Bdge Sill) - Inteseaction
Route 2086 (Near Suedonwilla Most OfEies), King Casxge Coumty,
to the low bidder, Stmtley Couatructiom Coupany, loe,,
Benverdsm, Virginie, at the Wid of #55,009.13, and ther
102 adéditizasl bs set ssida to cover the soat of mugioesving
and additional werk, $208,00 for work by State forcas,
saking & total of approwimsialy $60,F30.00 chargsable bo the
project, to be fipsnced with $30,250,00 Jtate and $30,500.00
Todernl fumds. #20,970.00 to be provided for in County's
1962-63 Matched Secondary Federxal Aid Funds. Motion carried.



Movad by My, Dawls, sscondsd by Mp., Barvow, that
the Coamission sward contrace an bids receivad Fahmmary
for tha construation of Frgject 0612-080-016,0303 5608,
Route 512, Bridge snd Approsches Rossoksa River (Rear Wabus),
Roaooka Conmty, to the low bidder, Robertsca Ceastroction
Company, Inc., Dospcks, Vitginis, at the bid of $93,830.63,
ad that 10 additionsl be set safde to cover the cost of
sngpinesting and sdditional work, $208.00 for work by State
forees, weking a total of spproximately 3103,430.00
chargaable to the projmot, to be Hnmosd with §51,600.00
Stata and 851,830,00 Pedersl funds, $78,727.00 to be
provided for im Coumty's 19532-63 Macchad Secondary Federal
Ald Fymde. HMHotiom HII:IIIII-

Noeed by Mr, Rowis, sacondad by Mr. Barvew, thar
Eha Commimsion sward contrvact on bids yecaived Februiry 3
for the construwction of Frojmtt 0631-D40-108,C0501,3602,
fouta 631, Bridge and Apprusches to Mramch of Foutaime
Oreek, Grespevills Coumty, to tha low bidder, J. Lewson
Jomss, Coneructoy, Clarkaville, Virginta, st the bid of
$101,343.1%, and rher 10T sddicional Be set Aside Lo cover
the cost of enginaeriag and addivional werk, $208.00 for work
by State Zorces, making = total of approximately $111,700.00
chargasble to the projsst, to be finencad with §53,750.00
State mnd $35,950.00 Fadexal fynds. §20,504.00 te ba
provided for in County’s 1962-4) Matchad Sscopdery Fedaral
Atd Junds., Motiem carriad,

Nowed by My, Rawla, seconded by Mr, Barrzow, that
the Comeiapion swerd contrast on bids recsived Pebrwary 8
for the camstruction of Project 0647-073-102,0302, Bouts $47,
Intarsacticn of Boute 646 - Intervection of Boute 358, '
mmmm. to tha hhm. '-MI Ing,.,
Geeana, Yirginia, st the bid of $185,791.29, emé timt 10%
sdditioonl ba set mside to covar the coet of enginsering and
Sddiciconl work, $2,273.48 for work by the reilroad, saking
4 total of spproximetely J184,930.00 chargssble to tha projece,
to ba fiananced with Rtats fumids. Allacation of $6%,9%0.00. to
be provided for in the 1962+63 Sacondsry Dodget for tha
County. Hotion warriad.



Me, Bawls, sscomddd by Mr. Barvow, thet
on bids vecaived Fabrusry ¥
sttt 0670-056-101,0501, 8601,
sad Approscbes to Robinson River {Near
the low biddaw, A. B. Torrence
.5 Elkton, Virgiofs, at the bid of

Fglzggﬁ
5-‘:—’}?5?:
G
ok
:|
E
i
:
'

5
pt
i
i
%

|

t.-t'. “ [ ] lm ml m- ‘”'mlm

ded for in Couvaty's 1982-83 Marched fecondary
Fonda. §$50,056.00 ts be provided for in Cowmuty's

tchad Eecondary Federsl Atd Fupda. Motion casried.

Moved by Mr. Rwwls, secondad by Mx. Bartow, that
saion averd coutract on bids recelved Febtuary B
conatruction of Projwet 0720-007-107,0501,8604,
tatsvsection of Boute 333 (Near Hastview) « 3.3
Inteyusction of Route 632, Augusta Qovaty, to the
, Jount snd Company, Staunton, Virgimiaz, st the

£ §80,037.36, and that 10% additionsl ba sat salds to
cover the cost of engloaering snd sdditional work, $2,408.00
for work by Seata forcss, makieg a total of approximatsly
§90,450.00 chargeabla Bo the project, te be finmscsd with
m'mm State and m,lﬂhm Pederal funda, MNotion carried,

T

1

_..g
4
¥

Eg!i
'

i
i

Movad by My, Rawle, scconded by Mr. Barrow, that
Connfapion sward comtruct on bids recalved Yebruary A
667, Bridge and Approsches over Banister Wiver (8. Leds),
to the low hidder, J, I. Willisws, Kaaling,
, 8k the bid of $114,710.43, and thas 101 additional
be set spids to cover the cost of onyiossring smi addltional
work, $208.00 for work by State fornea, wmaking s tetal of
spproximstely $126,400.00 'chitgeable i¢ the projéct, to be
finimced with $63,100.00 State and $63,300.00 Podical funds,.
Motion carxiad.

Moved by My, Rawle, saoomded by Mr. Barrow, that
ths Coomiesion Teject bids reccived omn February 8 fioy the
sonstruction of Fraject O0714-029-028,C501, Roots 714,
Intnrsection of Eoute 7 (Cnlmore) = Arlington Covacy linas,
Fairfax County, the low bid being 20,26 over astimate, aod
the project be vesdvercised, HWopjom payripd.

i%

:
¥

E
§

:



Movad by  ¥r, Chima, Becondsd by MNr. Rawls « that

WHRREAS, 1o connection with commercisl development of property
mmummnﬁummlmmwm
goutes in tha vieisdey of Beven Corusrs, it becowas negsssary aod
desirsbls to couvert the sxisting open dreinage system to an undsr-
ground draibegs systeos; And

JaRAR. Fuirfa County snd intszented develepezs plam to
carry out the installstion on the private proparty sdjacsut to
HMMHI“MH“WMtMMMBW:I

devalopsza fursieh the stotw sswye and other satarials, with tha
Dopartmant to sake the instsllation; and

SEHEVRAS, our enginsers bave stwdied che propossl anéd bhive
dateymined that the yesponsibility of the Riglauy Department for
participating in the projest ix squal to or grestsr than the sscl-
sated oot of imstaliiing the tmdarground systam on oo right of
way, which fs $13,000 aod of which $9,100 is cha proportisnste
share oo bs borne by the Primary Systes; oow, theralfoves,

38 IT ERSOLVED, that §9,100 be sllogsted from the Culpeper
Pistrict Construction Eassrve for this purposs, the Temsinlog
$3,900 of the Department’s ebare of the cost to be borme by the
Fairfax County Beconjary Syetem. Motioa carrisd.

Yoved BF My, Rawis , Secondsd by Mr. Bargew |, that
WNEEAS, u hagardous condition sxists ot the intezsaction of
Ssutas 17 and 196 in Norfolk County; and

WHEERAD, che Trwific and Plsoning Division sstisetes that
the chepngliizarion needad cta correact the condition can be io~
stalled for approxisstaly $2,700; now, therafore,

EE TT RESOLYED, that cha sua of $2,700 be alloaAtad from
the Suffolk District Coosteuckion Beserva which has suffioient
fundls to taks pars of this isprovesant. “otion carrisd.

Moved by Mz, Rawis, , Secondad bYBecator Nelaon , Ehae

WHEREAS, thare are two brldges oo Routs 3B in Srasasville
County batwasn Emporia sod tla Brunmiok County line that are of
substandard width resultiog ia & hazard to craffic; a=d

WEKREAS, the work of widaning the bridges, to be paxforwsd
by prisen labor, is estimsted to cost $12,300 for sach bridge; amd

WHEREAS, there s an sdsquats amwmt in the Suffolk Districe
Coastruction Resarve to pay for tha works now, thersiore,

B 1T REI0LVED thet §25,000 ba allogated from the Suffolk
Pistrict Construction Reservs to cover the cost of thia bridgs
widsaing. Notiom carxied.



Maved by My, Rawls, ascondad by Semator Nulson, that

WHEREAS, Boute 3§ in Bath County has bean alisred snd
reconstructed as shown on plans for Project 0039-008-303,0301,
and

WHERKAS, twa sactione of the old road are no longer
nacessisy a3 & public roed, the new road serving the ssms
citicens as the old; and twe soctiond of the old rosd are co
be transfarred to tha Sacondary Systan of Bighuays;

MOV, THEREWOHE, AR IT EESQLVED, chat porsuant to
Segtion 33-76.5 of tha Code of Virginia of 1930, aAs amended,
0,07 wlle of the old road, shown in blue and designated an
Bectionie 1 and 2 on the plat dsted Octobey 17, 1961, Project
0039-008-103,C501, be abandoned as & part of tha Stars Highwey
System;

BE IT FURTEER BESOLNED, that purmsiat to Bectlom 33-27
of tha Code of Vicginis of 1950, ar soendad, 0.35 aila of the
old road, shown in red and desigoated as Sectlons 3 aud & on the
plat sad pxoject refertved to bexrsinabove, ba transfarred from
tbe Prinary System to the Secondary System of Highwaya.

Motion carriad.

Movad by Mr, Hewls, secondad by Mp. Darrow, chac

WHERBAS, undar autbority of Section 33-113.2 of the
Code of Virginia, 1950, as swended, request i made by Che
Town of Pogquosca for paywemt at the base rate of §I00 par aile
anmuilly on additicnal sirsets meeting required standards;

WOW, THEREVQRS, 35 1T RRSOLVED, that quarcerly paymemtas
at ths bage vete of §300 per mile amnvally bs wads to tha Towm
of Poquoson on addicional etvests totsling 0.99 mils chiat have
baan brought up to scondgyds required by this section of the
GCodg, «ffective beginning April 1, 1992 for tha quarterly payssunt
dua after June 30, 19672. Tha miditicoal milssgs of streats
oligible focpaymeat, deporibed as follows:

Robert Beuca Epad-Frowm 215° south of Lictels Florida '
Road south to dead emd = 0.17 mi.

Beywick Styset ~ Frow Ddd Rond to Hobert Bryca Road » 0.1} mi.
¢len Moze Drive - From 044 Ened to Robart Bruca Road - 0,13 wml.
Poveron Driwe - From Odd Road to Robert Bruee Rosd ~ 0.13 wl.
Bayviow Dyive - From Aunts Weck Roxd W.E. to dead snd - 0.43 wi,
The shove -Mitlm t-un;?g ﬂ wile wiil incresse tha total

mileage in the ZTowm from Il las to 22.72 wiles of approvad
atreats. Mokion carried.



Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Mr. Barrow, that

WHEREAS, woddar autbority of Section 33-113,2 of the Code
of Virginia, 1950, &s ssanded, reguest {9 wade by the Towm of
Manassan for paymant st the base rate of §300 par wils saoually on
additional streets masting Tequired siandarde;

MOW, THRRRFORY, IE IT FESOIVED, that quarteriy payments
Ar the bane nuuiﬂﬂﬁpuﬂhmllyhnhh tha Yown af
Matiassas on additicoal streets totaling 0.39 wila that have besa
brought wp to standards required by this section of the Coda,
affsctive begloning Japnary 1, 1962 for the quarterly payment dos
mftar March 31, 1967. The sdditionsl wilesge of streets aligible
for paymeut, described as Inllows;

aes

Mchaond Btxuet-Froa Signal Hill Road to Feirview Avemis - 0.22 wi
Powars Strest-FromBignal Hill Eoad to Watley Avenuse « .10 =l
Wasley Avabor-From Richsond dvenus to Feirview Aveaus = 0.07 mi

The abowe additions totaling 0.39 sile will increasa tha botal
miladga in tha Town foom 16,20 miles to 16.59 wmiles of spproved
strents. MNotiom carried,

Hoved by Mr. Ravls, secondad by Mr. Barsow, that

WHERRAN, under autbority of Section 33-3),2 of the Code
of Virginia of 1950, us suandsd, roquest is tubde by the Town of
Noodstock for payment at the Bape Tats of §300 par mile ml.l.r
op an additionsal streat mesting the required standsrds;

HOS, TRERRPOSE. BEE 1T MEMOLNED, that quarterly paymesuts
at tha bsaw rats of $300 per wile aaxually bu made to the Town of
Woodztotk on the addition of Bouth Water Btraet, frou Indian
Spring Road northesst o Hollingsworth Road, 0.18 milas; effective
bagianing the third guartsr, January i, 1962 for the quarterly
payment due after March 31, 1962. Tha eddition of 0.18 wile
. incressns the totml milsage in the Tows from 12.71 ailes to
12.39 miles of approvad strest. Motlon carried.

¥oved by Wr. Rawlp, secondsd by Me. Barrow, that

WHRRRAR . under suthoricy of Ssotion 33-113.2 of the
Cnde of Virginis, 1950, as ssmnded, regueat is adde by the Town
of Vienpa for paynaat &t the bage rate of 300 per mile aonually
on sdditionn]l strests sesting reguived standards;

N0V, THEREPOER, B3X IT ERSOINED, that quarterly paymeats
at the base rite of §300 per miie annuaily be mads to the Towt of
Vienna o additiopal atreecs totaling 0.70 mile that have bsan
brougkt up to sténdavds required by this ssotion of the Coda
sffective baginning Jannary 1, 1962 For tha third-quarteyly
paymaxt dus &fter March 311, 1962,



The sdditional wileage of strasts aligibla for paywemt dessribed
as follows:

Glyodon Street, 5.E. -~ From Maple Awe. to Locust Bt, - 0,18 ML,
Telahi Mosd, 5.. - From Giyndom Sc. to Minovan Rd. - 0.08 Mi.
Tapauwings Eosd, 3.E. - ¥rom ¢lyndmm 3r. to Mipovan RA. - 0.17 M.
Murzay Lass, N.E. » From Druid #ill A4, to Welson R4. = 0.06 Mi.
Ovk Enol! Boad, N.E. - From Druid Hill R4. to Nelson M. - 0.06 M.
'I-il.'ﬂ'f Ih‘:hl'l. N.E. ~ From (ld Coutthayes 4. ta Coursea =~ 0,20 Mi.

at,

The sbhove additions toraling 0.70 mils will iscrepss the totml
wilynge 1o the Town firom &41.9%% oiles to 62.646 wiles of approved
screats. Motion carcied.

Moved by Mx, Rawla , 3sconded by ¥Mr, Barrme |, thar

WEEREAS, onder authority of Section 313-11%.2 of the Coda of
Virginis, 1990, s ssended, Teqmwet i nade by the Cicy of Norfolk
for peyaent at the basa rate of $300 per mile annmoally on additional
atreats maating required stapdards; vwow, therafors,

. K& IT RRSDIVED, that quattarly pasymsents &t the base rate of
300 per mile amwally de made to tha City eof Norfolk on additiensl
strasts totaling 3.71 miles thit bave bose brought up to stendards
ruquired by this ssctiom of tha Code sffective begimning April 1,
1562, for the wyuartarly payseat dus afeer Jume 30, 1982, The addi-
tional adlsagn of streite sligible for payoent, dascribed as follows:

Teit Court - From Tait Terrace vo 8, Bod o+ 0,07 Mils
Flowerfisld Couxre - Frow Flewarfisld Bd. to E. End = 0.05 Wi
Eanlaks Place ~ (heaman 2t. to Aldow Dx. - 0.09 M1la
Karsey Ave, - Fprom Inlat Rd. to Whic Ava, ~ 0.15 Nila
Exscotive Dr. -:mm gk, to 35" Wastward - 0,06 Mile
Vin .
Linssln 8t, Bxt. = From Bute 8¢, to Bimsblaton dve, - 0.0% Mile
Haadow 1aks Coust - From Aldow Dr. o E. End - 0.18 Mile
Boroe Courd = FProw Meadow Lake Coust to $, Ed - 0,06 Hiln
Rasex Clzcle =~ Prom Bavkbasd dve. to 380" 8, = 3,03 ¥ils
Fingaton Ave. - From Inlat Bd. to Vhit Ave, - 0.1% Mila
Whit Avenue -:mﬂmtn.umttrm = 80,07 Hla
il )
Fratty Lake Ave. -~ From Fixst Bay dve, to Whit Ave, ~ 0.04 Mile
Inlst Boad - ::n- Kingston Ava. 0 Esat Qopsn -~ &.03 Kile
v .

Couallia Roal « From Fabar Ri. to Creslmood Rd, = 0.06 Mils
GCreslowpod Road ~ Feom Tidal Rosd to 113" W. of = .08 Mils

Casallis Boad
Taber Soad = Fram Tidal Road to 340" W, of - 0,07 Mils
Tidal poad
Pace Noad ~ From Fabar Rokd to Tidal Read - 0,11 MW{1a
Tidal Foad - mm 135' 5, of ¥sber R3. o N, - 0,22 Wile
Kaswick Ave. = From 100" W. of Puliteter Jd. to = 0.3]1 Mile
Whita Hall Boad

Tullibes Drive = From Sea Soll Dr, to Jagpsr Court « 0.18 Mils
Jasper Court ?:'uﬂnwuh.hhulnm-n.lllth



Jasper Circle - From Jasper Court to k43" 6. - 4,03 Wils
forh Avenue ~ From Tullibee Br. to Btribling la. -~ 0,08 Mile
gon ¥olf Driwe- ¥Yrom Stribling Lane to Tullibea Dx. -~ 0.07 Mils
Kingemy Rosd - Froa Red 8rook Road to 253" K. of

Dowsar Drive = 9.32 Mile
Red Brook Road ~ From Skylinoa Pr. to 140° W. of
. Kingsway Rd. - 0,04 Mile
Doumsy Drive - Skyline Drive to Kisgmay Soad ~ 0.0 mile
Eyés Circle ~ Frow Elwimret dve. to 200' M, of

Kinburet = 0,04 Hile
Bamgun ¥oad - From Daytonm Court to Sexbart St. = 0,12 Mle
Dayton Court- From Basmon Boad to330' 8. of

Baamon Doad 0,06 mils
Prooknsal Court-Frow Basoson Boad to 1307 K. of

Baanphn Road « 0,0} nile

Courc- Trom Radgete Avenuse to Baleigh Ave. = 0.0 mile
Tolax Place-From L2th View §t. to 2607 K, 12th View - 0.05 wila
Mangyove Avanme-Scott Etyast to Vipglnisn S.K. - §.19 silas
Pallister Strect-Spriag Msadow £o Raswick Avemus = 0,07 mila

The shove additions totaling 3.71 miles will incresass the total
milenga fa the City of WorZolk from 583.7% miles to 387,46 mdles
of approved strests. Hotiou carried,

Moved by Mr. Eawls, astonded by Benatox Melaon, thar

. WHEREAS, by proper rasolutions ihe warious Boards of
Suparvisors have requested that cartain rosds which o longer
asrve ap & public rwcessity, ba discontinund as parts of the
Sscondary System of Highnvays;

HOW, THEREFORE, EE 1T REBOINED, that puvsvant to
Secrion 33-76.7 of thw Code of Virginia of 19350, as ssended, the
follewing roads be discontimuad s parts of the HSscondary Syatam
of Biginmys, effsctive this date;

ADGUSTA COUNTY - Oid locatiem of Houte 6§02, from a point
0.71 wile northeast of Boute 677 and
sxtonding in & norrhasstarly ddrection - O.0% mila

CARNOLL COUMTY ~ Old location of Rpute 610, from the ner
location at & point 0.13 aile nerth of
Aoute 6516, northeest - 0,064 mils

FLOYD COINIY - Eoote 607, Trom iIntarsection of RBouta 853
shstazly te intsreection of Routx 650 - 1,50 milse

HEMEY COUNTY - Boute 733, fvom lotepsecticn of Routw 658
soukthnasterly 0 a daad end - .5 wiia

¥otion carried.



Foved by MNr. RZawls s seconded bySsnstor Ssleson
that

WEEREAS, io connagtion with Bonte 250, Projacts 175307,
1737-04-03, and 1754-01 in Benrice, Goochlamd, sad Louisa .
Counties the Commpeowsalth 4id scquite in 1955 & mwber of
enpauancs for the wideming of the rosd sad the extension of
rodd slopas and/or othar Appurtenmces onto tha lsade adjoining
sald Boute 230, in gyder to sccommodiats the recemstruction of

ﬂlmmmuﬂmlﬂmlmm#m-m

mants to the owoer or owuars of
WU, THEARFONE, tiw comveyanca of seid esssoent
, to tha owmar or owners of Tecord of the adjoinicy lauds in
accordancs with tha previsious of Swe. 33-76.8 of cha 1950
Cods of Virginis, ss sssnded, is hexeby spproved, and tha
State Higlwey Comsdesioner is beredby suthorissd to. saxasots &
do8d o dewda of gquitclain scoordingly.

Hotion onrried.

%
it

Moved by Mr. Bawls  , secouded by Hr. Barrow
chat

WHEREAS, incldent o the acquisiticm of right of way
for the Incerstate, Prisary snd Secomdary Systems, it is
::unu:rn:uuqulnw fmprovenents laceted om the right
oL 'mAy,

HSEEAS, & wmber of thage fmprovemsats ars dfs-
possble snd can be sold to interested parties with the
sndexatasding that they will be vemoved from the vight of way
4t wo furthar cost to the Department; chus giving & eredit
ln these vasan vhers fmprovesints can be sold,

WO, THRSEPORE, be it resolved that tha State Bighway
Comcission haredy grants to the Comtlpsiooar the power to dia-
Pods of such Smprovemsnts that mey bo lscatad on and scquired
with sy rights of wey in suoh & swmer. as he my dsew most
axpadient and n the best interest of the Commpmealth.

Motisn carried,



Moved by Mr. Rewls, sscondad by Nr. Barrow, that

WEEKEAS, in coomection with Bsuts 216, Projest 513601,
in Glovcastsr County, the Commonwenlth d4id scquire sall of the
land lying batwesa the nev loscatien of said Roota 216 and the
gantar of tha ewisting locatipn of saxa batwesn Apprexismts
muzvey stacions 150415 nnd 1844627 and, WHERGAS, the new
location of ssid Route katwesn the satd auevey stations secves
tha some oftlnans 2+ the old lycation, and hus baes coustrented
ia lev thereof snd sporoved by the State Righusy Conmissfong
snd, VEEERAS, the owoat of the adjoiniug lands bas offerad to
puxchase the sdditionsl land o scuired amd lylng Watwess tie
natt and old Llocation butwaen said survey stations at a prise
sonsidived vessenble sad prepar by the Stake Right of Ny
Englvasy; sad, VAEREAS, the State Rigtway Coumigaion has
cartifind im writing that che said paresi of land betwem tbe
new and old location batwean the said starions is deensd no
longer ancespary for the vess of the Btats Highway syatem; MOW,
THREXIOXE, in accordance wich che provisioss of Section 33-74.3
of the 1930 Code of Virginia, as asended, thizs Commission
declavas the peotion of old lpcacion of Eouts 216 between che
sald goivey stations to ba shandoped, sd in sooppdsacs with
the provisions of Seation 33:76.6 of the said Cods, as smanded,
the conveyamcs of tha sald porgel of Lemd batwesn the new
. location of Bvuta 216 and the ssction of tha old location w3

abandottad, to tha cwWmar of oinars of record to the ad)oining
lands, ie bereby approved st & price ceosidersd reasotwbls and
Fropar by the Stace Right of Way Epgpinser, sud {he Stats
Highuay Comsinsioner ie bhavedy muthorised to axasuts & dasd
of guit cliis for sama apcordingly.
- Motion carried.

Hovad by Mr. Fiyths, sscotnded by Sanator Nalsom,

WITHEESETH THAY WHEREAS, tha Federal Aviation Jasncy 1o
abtoasticon with the couptinction of the Dulles Jutwynationsl
Alrport at Chaptilly, Virginls,bias construgtad & voad
dunignited as the “Bast Feripheral Xosd™, which rums from
Routs 30 ia Pairfax Cocnty north co the nosthern boundsry
of the Airport property iu Leundoun County; snd '

WHEREAS ., the Eighwty Depariment ies comstructing
st scoass road in Loudoun Cowmty fovom the sorthars and of the
HRast Peripharal Boad” morth to Routs 7; apd

WBREAS, cthe dosrds of Supsrvisors in Pairfax aud
Loudgyn Countiep bave both requested the Stats Hlghuey
Comtjpaion to designate this tosd from Routs 3 to Bowta 7
#n "Sully Rond; and

WEMAS, the Rtata Bighway Comuinsion fasls that
it ip.dasiyreble ko heve s sisgla oame designated for this

which rraversss both lovdoun and Fairfax Couatise; and
. VAERRAS, the Padarsl Aviatien Agency has no
ohjention : the Stace Righwwy Commissien neniog the roud
in s with the reguits of lovdeun asd Fairfax
Countias,



oW, THREEFORE, & IT ATSOLYED: That the Btats Biglwey
Commission hareby Sssignates the road whdah has bean son-
atructed betwesa Boute 50 amd Boute 7 parallsl to the
sadtazn bowndary of the Dulles Internutiosal Alrport fn
Fairfax and Teudoun Counties a8 "Sully Road". Motisn ewrvied.

Hoved by My, Rawls, secondad by Mr. Flythe, that

WEENXAS, this Conmission, scting voder the provisiona of
Sec. 33-76.6 and 13-78.11 of the 1950 Cods of Virginis sa
smegiled, suthorizes the coovaysssa from time £o timp of Lapils
the nase of tha Btara Righuay System, to the

o)
with land titles, all sy

& consegaincéd of such conveymnces] AR, THEREFOEE BR IT
RESOINED, that whatever in tha Comaisaion suthecisgs
lenda we ownics of racord

in
of adjoining lands, the said gwnsre of Tace® wmust furnish tho

:
¢

Noved by Hr. Bawls, savonded by Mr. Flythe,
THBAT WEEREAS, the problamy fu dirsating rosad

axperionce {0 kiglamy administration sud wsoagement; and

WREEME, this oesd for brosder séslaistrative knewledgs end
okill on the part of highwey soginssrs s bean recognised by
wyaryoms conpected with the highwsy iodastry; and :

VHRAFAS, the imsrican Associstiom of State Highwsy Officlzle
and the Wactipnal Bighway Users Confersace, &¢ well ss othar
s¥oups, have mdorasd highwey waeegueeset sandosrs and
inprovessut progitund &5 & meins of meating this nesd; and

WIRIEAS, the Higay Depsrtmmt would banslic grestly Lf
such toaining weze e availshle to administxative pexeounsl
ia the Dapartmami.

WON, THEREFORE, BX IT SESOLYED: Thit the Stats Uigteey
Comdasion heruby suthorizes tha Righwey Comed ssinmsy Lo enter
MnmﬂmmWHumm.w

£

mant purio mm for m'uum' 00
! & .
mm@mammm-
A2 Y da nacsssary in somection with the sanissrs and

laprowamt plogrem,
Motioun casvisd.



Hovad by Hr. Ravls, sscondsd by Senator Neleon, that
the proposed rolacation of State Routas 123 and 7 fram & point
aun State Boute 123, ssid point being shown as ftation 324483
on the plana for Btate Project £123-029-103, C30) snd extending
in & mortheasterly directicn to Statiom 333425 on the afore-
pantioned plans, ales froe & polat on Stats Routs 7, said
point belng shown & Statiom 209430 on the plans for Gtate
Project 0007-029-103, C30L, and sxtending im a corthwsaterly
direction to Station 220400 oo the aforessntionsd pleas
including all nscesaary connections, grade weparation, intex-
chenge, ramps, stc. at the Intersection of Brate Routes 123 sud
7, bs designatod ag a Linited Acosss Highwsy, in sccordance with
Article 3, Chapter 1, Title 33, of the 1950 Code of Virgiuia,
as asemdad, Motion carried. '

Moved by Mr. Flythe, seconded by Mr. 3awls, that

WHERBAS, Intarstate Roats 95 in Spotsylvamis Couvnty,
inslyding the byidges theyscn over tha Jappshennock Rivar, has
besn dasipnsted axel satablisbed by this Commissfon As 3 Limited
Access Higinay in sccovdancs with the provisione of Arcicle 3,
Chapter I, Titla 33 of the 1950 Code of ¥irginia, as smandad;
and, WHEBEAS,under the provisions of Ssctictwdd-38 and 13-40 of
the sald Cods as emanded, the Stuts Highwiy Cowssdsalon can
raguists access to Linited Access Highways froa shutcing propscty;
and, VEENSAE, the Culpapar Stome Company has requesied perwivaloo
to pans under the said bridges over the Rappehaunock River in
oxder o have ingress to and egress from a portion of Lts
propezty lying to the west of gaid Reuiz 93, in such mamdy A8
to cross the wsaat mod wwat limited sccess lines of said Route 93,
and ever apd aoross & percsl of land scquired by the Commouweslth
froa the Virgioda Electric snd Power Company, including rights
of sccess, light and sir along said seat smd weet limited accass
iloes. MNOW, THREEPORE, BE 1T BESOINED, that cthis Comsdssion,
by virtus of tha suthority vested in it hy lxw, hereby suthorises
the State Bighwmy Commissioner to permit the sald Cuipeper Stong
Oowpany to pass ower sod wwm the aforsseid portion of the right
aof way of Intazetste Boute 93 along the gensrel location of =a
sxisting vroad, fyom 8 point on rhe west limired accass line of
- the said rdute oppoxite approximate survey Statlion 2345433 to &
point on the said sast limited sccess right of way lins of the
said Toute opposits agproximdta survey station 2546440, sad
undey the psid bridges of Routs 95 over the Mappabarmock Riwer,
sadd parwipsion to be rpvokable by tha State Highway Cosmisziouer
at his slsction, and to ba subject to such terms, conditioms, and
sastricticns #a the Htats Righway Commissionar oay dess raguisite.
Motion varried.



Moved by Mr. Bavls

, Setonded by Xr. Barrow

y that

WHENEAS, tha Coumipgicn et its mesting on August 28, 1938,
adopted 8 resolution doclaring cartsin rosds and bridges o be
posted for cartaip weight limics; and

WHEHEAS, in its rasolution of July 20, 1961, the Commission
ravised the ppaticgs; aod .

VEIERBAN,
such postings;

WOW, TRERENOEE, Bt IT WESOLVED!:

enginssriag studiss heve bean conducted which Lndi-
cate tha necassity for csrtein Inrtber chioges in or additions to

Thet the itemized Listings

for cartain secondary voads dated July, 1939, and the itmmized
Iistings of cartain bridges on tha Jecondary Bystam, all oo fila
in tha Departwment of Higlemiys, Becobdary Reads Divisien, avs
hareby cevised ag follows; )

RRIFIOL PISTRRCT
Buchdnan County
ﬂﬂrmﬁwnnr
Las County

Busesll County
Scott Coumty

Sxyth Cownty
Tasewel) Couary
Washington County
Stythe Comnty

BoLE DISTRICT
Bedfoxd Coumity
Potstourt County

Carroll Couaty
Craig Coamty
Floyd GCovnty
Frapklin County

i

PEET IR0 88

FETE b

h!tﬂ!:tdgn_

3, 6end s
2, 2, 4, 5 and 6
1, 7. 11 and 12
1, 2apd 3

1, 2, 8, 11, 17, 18,
M and 33

1- =|=p"‘lﬂ-‘5
3, 12 and 14
J,4end b

1';,:,‘“5

2, 3emd §

1, 3, 1, 13, 14
and 17

1,33 5 9md 12
2and 5

1, 4 snd 3

3. 8, 10. 13 and Vb



Otles County
Bmry Comnty
Moatgouery County
Patrick Comnty
Pulaski Gomnty

Msmnks Comnty

LOKEIUNG DIITRICT
Ambarst: County

Apposattox County
Buckioghms Couary
Camphell Goumty
Chszlotts County
Cumbariand County
Helifax County
Kalsoa Copnty
*ittsylvania County
Princa Edwrd County

RIgmOND DISTRICT
Amslia Coumty
Bnmswick Govaty
Copchland Comty
Removar County
Lynsnburg County
Mecklenbury County

Nottowmy County
Frinea Georgs Coumty

H
FFTRETIE BERRGETGRIRI !!HHEE

Fosted Dridges

2, & aud 3
1 thu 3
Shest &
1 and 5
1, Snod 4
3, 5and 11

Shest L
Ghoes 2
1 thea &
1and?3
3 snd 5
1 thxu 3
Jand b
fbeat &

11, 12, 15 sd 19

1. 3and 4

1 thea 3
L, Sasd &
iand 2
I, 2and 3
1 thru §
4 and &

1 aad 2
Bheet 3



SUVYOLE DISTUICT

Gresmaville Oounty
Isle of Wight County
James City Covmty
Hansmmond County
Soutbmpton Gounty
Sussex County

Fauvquisr County
Flumpas County
Groani County
Lovdoun Couaty
Louisa County
Ssppahmemock Coupnty

Popted Boads

rrrrrEr L gy HHHHE

Posted Bridgss
L and 2
Shest 3
Sheet 1
Shaet 3
3 and 5
2,4, 547
1 and 2
Sheet 1

Shaer 3
Shast 1

3, 3,4, 5,6, 7
and B

1 chea §
1, 3, S5and &
1and 3
Shast 3
Fhest 1
1 and 3
1 chrey 3



STARFTON DLSIRICT
Allsghany County

Angusta County
Fradarick County
Bighland County
Fege Qoumty
Shanandoah County

Rpckinghaw County

Varren County
Matrion carviad.

Fosted Roude
Reviged Shast Nop,

P 7 FETREE

Peatad Bridgss

Revised fhget $oi.

Bhest §

1, 5, §, 15 md 22
3, Sand &

2 a4 3

Bhest 1

1-. 2- 3, ﬁ,ﬂ
and 11

1, i0, 15, 17, 1%
and 19

Bhaat 2

towed by Mr. Dauwls, secouded by My. Baxrow, that

WHBAEAS, the Commimsion at its masting ouo August 28,
1958, adopted & resolution declaring cerialn tosds and bridgas

to be postad for certsin weight lisits; and

WEEREAR, mmginesting studies have bosn comducted
which indicate the necessity for certein chacges in or additions

to such postiogs)

MOV, TEXRIYORE, 28 TT RESOLVED:
lintings daced July, 1938 op file in ths Departmsnt of Bighways"®
Maintanenca Division for tha Primary Systsm, which listings are
vnfarred to in the aforenenticped rasalution, are herehy revised

o follows:
RISIRICT

BRISTOL
Salemn

Iyvehbuey

Motlion carried.

™hat the ltexixed

Postad Foads fosted Bridges

Shest Mumbeps  fhest Musbery

¥ and 12

& (aew shest) 1, 5 apd b

3
1and 5



Hovad by Mr. Riwla, sacondad by Mp. Chiom, that tha
Commignton coniitm letiar bhaliot actiow on tha following Tesolution:

WAEREAS, in comnection with the scguisition of Intersiatas
Route 581, Project 0581-128-070, R/W-201, certain properiise wers
scquired im their sntirety, by sgreemsnt, portions of which wers
cutstds normal cequired right of way, snd thepe proparties wers
lefc with dweilings without saptic systems or space to replace
them; and '

WEEREAS, thess residus parcels with improvemsnts ars &
salable comnodicty, if sold in groope of twoe or threa, and credie
te the project can be obtained by such & sale; and

WEEREAS, Chese residus parcals bave besn certiffed in
writing by the Corwlasioner to be no longer needsd for the upas of
tha asid Intaratats Routs 581; now, tharefore,

B IT RESOLVED, that in sccordirca with the provisions
of Saction J3-76.6 of the 1950 Codm of Virginia, as smendad, this
Commispion derermines that these parcels are wo longer needad for
tha vsah of the sald secilon of Interstate Route 581, and suthor-
iges thelr sale by tha Right of Way Division by public suction
or sanlad bids to the higheet biddar if this bid Lo desoed
sufficient by rha Hight of Hey Divialom, and the Commlssionar fs
bureby mnthorised to exsduts in the nans of the Coumowvwsslth the
deed ot desds conveying withbout wmrraoty the said residus psrcsla
ta the svcespsful purchassrs me recommonded by tha Right of Way
'ﬂ#ﬂ“tl ll.ﬂtiml “thq

Kotion was msde by My. Barrow that cegular meetings of
the Commission begin at 10:0D0 A M, Motion carried,

The sasting adjovread wt 10:30 A.M,

Approved:
2/ .

Ghalvnan

Artangad;

N 2V

Bacretary




